Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ralph J. MALLOZZI	09/09/2008
Grover SINGH	09/09/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STOFFEL SEALS CORPORATION
Street Address:	400 High Street
City:	Nyack
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10960

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29347112

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)739-9889

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-739-9888

Email: dowell@dowellpc.com

Correspondent Name: DOWELL & DOWELL, P.C.

Address Line 1: 103 Oronoco Street

Address Line 2: Suite 220

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 17033CON

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Alyssa Ann Finamore

Total Attachments: 4

source=17033assign#page1.tif source=17033assign#page2.tif

PATENT 501040725 REEL: 023651 FRAME: 0377

29347112

CH \$40 00

source=17033assign#page3.tif source=17033assign#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 023651 FRAME: 0378

ASSIGNMENT

UNITED STATES PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, we, Ralph J. MALLOZZI of 25 Pyngyp Rd., Stony Point, NY 10980 and Grover SINGH of 91 Truman Blvd., Oakland, NJ 07436 (hereinafter the "Assignors") have invented certain new and useful improvements in a NAME TAG ATTACHMENT (hereinafter the "Invention") for which we have made an application for LETTERS PATENT OF THE UNITED STATES filed on August 18, 2008, which is based on United States provisional patent application no. 60/956,609, filed August 17, 2007.

AND WHEREAS, STOFFEL SEALS CORPORATION of 400 High Street, Nyack, NY 10960, a United States corporation, (hereinafter the "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest to any United States LETTERS PATENT that may be granted for the Invention and based upon the above application and the entire right, title and interest to make, use and sell the Invention within the United States of America and its territorial possessions.

NOW, THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH, that for and in consideration of a sum of Ten Dollars, in hand paid to us, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby assign, sell and transfer to the Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention for LETTERS PATENT of the United States, and in and to all divisions and continuations of the application, and in and to any LETTERS PATENT of the United States and all reissues and extensions thereof that may be granted, together with all rights of priority granted by local laws and treaties including any international convention for the protection of industrial property for filing corresponding patent applications in countries other than the United States and obtaining foreign LETTERS PATENTS, together with the right to extend the protection for the LETTERS PATENT to the various territorial possessions now owned or which may be hereafter acquired by the United Stales of America, all said rights to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors or assigns, to the full end of the term for which such LETTERS PATENTS may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment sale

Page 1 of 4

PATENT REEL: 023651 FRAME: 0379

Atty. Docket No. 16516

had not been made. We do hereby request and authorize that any and all LETTERS PATENT(S), when granted, be issued in accordance with this assignment to the Assignee.

In further consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars to us paid, and the other good and valuable consideration, we covenant and agree with the Assignee that it has a full and unencumbered title to the Invention hereby assigned, which title we warrant unto the Assignee, and we further agree that we will, without demanding any further consideration therefor, at the request but at the expense of the Assignee, do all lawful and just acts, including the execution and acknowledgment of instruments, furnishing of information, and giving of testimony that may be or become necessary for obtaining, sustaining, or reissuing United States and foreign LETTERS PATENTS for the Invention, and for maintaining and perfecting the Assignee's right to the invention and LETTERS PATENT, particularly in cases of interference and litigation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my signature, this The day of Septem 120, 2008.
Signed at MACK D (city, state) Signature/Ralph J. MALLOZZI
STATE OF New York County of Rockland s.s.:
County of KOCKIANO s.s.:
On this day of September, 2008 before me personally appeared Ralph . Mallozzi to me known and know to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same.
Motary Public Public
(SEAT) KARIN J. RYAN Notary Public, State of New York No. 4946070 Qualified in Rockland County Commission Expires Jan. 27, 20

Atty. Docket No. 16516

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my signature, this day of eptenter, 2008.
Signed at Med NY US (city state)
Signature/Grover SINGH
STATE OF NEWYORK
STATE OF NEWYORK County of Rockland s.s.:
On this 1th day of September, 2008 before me personally appeared 600000 to me known and known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same.
Harry Public
KARIN J. RYAN Noisty Public, State of New York No. 4946070 Qualified in Rockland County Commission Expires Jan. 27, 20

Page 4 of 4

PATENT REEL: 023651 FRAME: 0382

RECORDED: 12/14/2009